Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without notice.
Pin & sleeve plugs features & benefi ts
IP69K pin & sleeve plugs
Mechanical cord clamp with silicone
grommet seal and locking screw
ensures a positive and watertight
strain relief system
Durable impact resistant

AH420P7W
Pin & sleeve devices
How to order from the complete line of pin & sleeve products
Understanding IEC 60309 pin & sleeve device and mechanical interlock catalog numbers
ote: N
Exceptions for pin & sleeve devices:
Not every clock face position available
for each pole/amp/device combo.
Consult your Crouse-Hinds
representative for details.
otes: N
Exceptions for mechanical interlock:
HMI available only on 20A.
MIF available only on 30A & 60A
MIB & MICB available only on 20A,
30A & 60A
Not every clock face position available
for each pole/amp/device combo.
Consult your Crouse-Hinds
representative for details.
AH   4   20    R    7    W
# of wires
3 = 3-wire
4 = 4-wire
5 = 5-wire
Amperage
20 = 20 amps
30 = 30 amps
60 = 60 amps
100 = 100 amps
Clock position of female
grounding contract
3 = 380V/AC, 50Hz - 440V/AC, 60Hz
4 = 125V/AC
5 = 277V/AC or 3Ø 600V/AC or 3Ø 347/600V/AC
6 = 250V/AC or 380-415V/AC or 220/380-240/415V/AC
7 = 480V/AC or 3Ø 480V/AC or 3ØY 277/480V/AC
9 = 380-415V/AC or 3Ø 250V/AC or 3ØY 120/208V/AC
11 = 440-460V/AC, 60Hz
12 = 125/250V/AC
Pin & sleeve devices product type
P = Plug
C = Connector
R = Receptacle
B = Inlet
CD   3   60    MIF   4    W
# of wires
3 = 3-wire
4 = 4-wire
5 = 5-wire
Amperage
20 = 20 amps
30 = 30 amps
60 = 60 amps
100 = 100 amps
Clock position of female
grounding contract
3 = 380V/AC, 50Hz - 440V/AC, 60Hz
4 = 125V/AC
5 = 277V/AC or 3Ø 600V/AC or 3Ø 347/600V/AC
6 = 250V/AC or 380-415V/AC or 220/380-240/415V/AC
7 = 480V/AC or 3Ø 480V/AC or 3ØY 277/480V/AC
9 = 380-415V/AC or 3Ø 250V/AC or 3ØY 120/208V/AC
11 = 440-460V/AC, 60Hz
12 = 125/250V/AC
Pin & sleeve mechanical
interlock product type
MI = Mechanical interlock (non-fusible)
MIF = Mechanical interlock (fusible)
MIB = Mechanical interlock, fuse option
MICB = Mechanical interlock, circuit
breaker option
6 EATON'S CROUSE-HINDS SERIES